#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRITCHES ACQUISITION CORP.		02/15/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICHAR LLC	
Street Address:	4567 Maywood Avenue	
City:	Vernon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90058	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1263661	BRITCHES OF GEORGETOWNE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2136870498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (213) 787-2500

Email: trademarks@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Billy A. Robbins Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2207

Address Line 2: Novak Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg LLP
Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899-2207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70186-00022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Billy A. Robbins
Signature:	/Billy A. Robbins/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0719

900247969

Date:	02/26/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=22ASG#page1.tif source=22ASG#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0720

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is between BRITCHES ACQUISITION CORP., a California corporation of 5401 South Soto Street, Los Angeles, CA 90058 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and MICHAR LLC, a California limited liability company of 4567 Maywood Avenue, Vernon, CA 90058 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR is the record title owner of the Trademark Registration No. 1,263,661 for the mark BRITCHES OF GEORGETOWNE, registered in the United States January 10, 1984. ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and to the registration as identified above.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark along with the good will symbolized by that mark, including the trademark registration identified above along with the right to enforce that trademark, including the right to sue for past and future infringement of the trademark.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and represents that it has the authority to make this assignment and to execute this Assignment.

WHEREBY ASSIGNOR executes this Assignment and it becomes effective on the date set forth adjacent the signature set forth below.

Date: 15 Feb 2013

Name: Michel Haroucke Title: President

BRITCHES ACQUISITION CORP.

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California S angelis before me, personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the JOHN D. CLARK instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Commission # 2005257 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Jan 29, 2017 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: \_ Fab Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Individual □ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee Top of thumb here ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: ☐ Other: \_ Signer Is Representing: \_ Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0722

**RECORDED: 02/26/2013**